
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 685 545 70 70

2 Derbyshire 653 533 60 60

3 Lincolnshire 577 477 50 50

4 Leicestershire 362 322 40 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 192 Joss Moffatt Nottinghamshire 148 50 48 50
2= 161 Oliver Wilby Derbyshire 140 48 42 50
2= 189 Nathan Langley Nottinghamshire 140 47 50 43
4 28 Sam Cartwright Lincolnshire 136 44 46 46
5 162 Scott Ram Derbyshire 134 42 44 48
6 163 William Collings Derbyshire 131 40 48 43
7 190 Leo Tang Nottinghamshire 129 47 38 44

8= 164 George Dave Derbyshire 128 36 44 48
8= 191 Ben Burham Nottinghamshire 128 44 50 34
8= 193 Samuel Fairweather Nottinghamshire 128 50 41 37

11= 165 Cyrus Clarke Derbyshire 118 42 36 40
11= 194 David Allcock Nottinghamshire 118 39 33 46
13= 26 William Swain Lincolnshire 116 36 40 40
13= 170 Toby Langrick Leicestershire 116 38 36 42
15 25 Thomas Johnson Lincolnshire 114 34 46 34
16 27 Ethan Richards-Cole Lincolnshire 111 34 41 36
17 29 Rhys Potter Lincolnshire 110 46 32 32
18 166 Adam Berwick Derbyshire 109 39 33 37
19 169 Jonathon Harrison Leicestershire 104 32 34 38
20 168 Josh Anderson Leicestershire 102 32 38 32
21 31 Ben Whinney Lincolnshire 90 30 30 30
22 195 James Dwyer Nottinghamshire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 685 545 70 70

2 Derbyshire 653 533 60 60

3 Lincolnshire 577 477 50 50

4 Leicestershire 362 322 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
161 Oliver Wilby 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
161 Oliver Wilby S 10.03 10.51 10.32 10.51 5 42
161 Oliver Wilby SLJ 2.46 2.57 2.53 2.57 1 50
162 Scott Ram 4LR 49.0 49.0 5 42
162 Scott Ram SB 76 76 4 44
162 Scott Ram STJ 7.46 7.81 7.76 7.81 2 48
163 William Collings 4LR 49.5 49.5 6 40
163 William Collings SB 80 80 2 48
163 William Collings STJ 6.48 7.20 7.30 7.30 4= 43
164 George Dave 4LR 50.4 50.4 8 36
164 George Dave S 10.35 10.78 10.56 10.78 4 44
164 George Dave SLJ 2.44 2.36 2.49 2.49 2 48
165 Cyrus Clarke 2LR 23.9 23.9 5 42
165 Cyrus Clarke S 9.43 9.67 9.66 9.67 8 36
165 Cyrus Clarke STJ 6.86 7.04 7.09 7.09 6 40
166 Adam Berwick 2LR 24.0 24.0 6= 39
166 Adam Berwick SB 62 62 9= 33
166 Adam Berwick SLJ 2.12 2.15 2.22 2.22 7= 37



Team Results Leicestershire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 685 545 70 70

2 Derbyshire 653 533 60 60

3 Lincolnshire 577 477 50 50

4 Leicestershire 362 322 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
168 Josh Anderson 2LR 25.5 25.5 10 32
168 Josh Anderson SB 68 68 7 38
168 Josh Anderson SLJ 1.91 1.98 2.00 2.00 10 32
169 Jonathon Harrison 4LR 54.4 54.4 10 32
169 Jonathon Harrison S 7.46 7.80 7.82 7.82 9 34
169 Jonathon Harrison STJ 6.63 6.50 6.78 6.78 7 38
170 Toby Langrick 4LR 49.9 49.9 7 38
170 Toby Langrick SB 66 66 8 36
170 Toby Langrick SLJ 2.16 2.21 2.34 2.34 5 42



Team Results Lincolnshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 685 545 70 70

2 Derbyshire 653 533 60 60

3 Lincolnshire 577 477 50 50

4 Leicestershire 362 322 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Thomas Johnson 2LR 25.3 25.3 9 34
25 Thomas Johnson S 10.74 11.36 10.88 11.36 3 46
25 Thomas Johnson STJ 0.00 6.12 0.00 6.12 9 34
26 William Swain 2LR 24.6 24.6 8 36
26 William Swain S 9.72 10.09 9.95 10.09 6 40
26 William Swain SLJ 2.30 2.33 2.32 2.33 6 40
27 Ethan Richards-Cole 4LR 52.4 52.4 9 34
27 Ethan Richards-Cole SB 72 72 5= 41
27 Ethan Richards-Cole STJ 0.00 6.36 0.00 6.36 8 36
28 Sam Cartwright 4LR 48.6 48.6 4 44
28 Sam Cartwright SB 78 78 3 46
28 Sam Cartwright SLJ 2.30 2.38 2.40 2.40 3 46
29 Rhys Potter 2LR 23.3 23.3 3 46
29 Rhys Potter S 6.29 6.29 0.00 6.29 10 32
29 Rhys Potter STJ 5.90 0.00 0.00 5.90 10 32
31 Ben Whinney 4LR 55.2 55.2 11 30
31 Ben Whinney SB 60 60 11 30
31 Ben Whinney SLJ 1.66 1.69 1.84 1.84 11 30



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 685 545 70 70

2 Derbyshire 653 533 60 60

3 Lincolnshire 577 477 50 50

4 Leicestershire 362 322 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
189 Nathan Langley 4LR 47.5 47.5 2= 47
189 Nathan Langley S 13.07 13.10 13.04 13.10 1 50
189 Nathan Langley STJ 7.30 7.30 7.24 7.30 4= 43
190 Leo Tang 4LR 47.5 47.5 2= 47
190 Leo Tang S 9.24 9.91 9.02 9.91 7 38
190 Leo Tang SLJ 2.35 2.38 2.37 2.38 4 44
191 Ben Burham 2LR 23.4 23.4 4 44
191 Ben Burham SB 81 81 1 50
191 Ben Burham SLJ 2.13 2.17 2.08 2.17 9 34
192 Joss Moffatt 4LR 45.6 45.6 1 50
192 Joss Moffatt S 11.37 11.86 10.87 11.86 2 48
192 Joss Moffatt STJ 8.40 8.44 0.00 8.44 1 50
193 Samuel Fairweather 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
193 Samuel Fairweather SB 72 72 5= 41
193 Samuel Fairweather SLJ 2.14 2.14 2.22 2.22 7= 37
194 David Allcock 2LR 24.0 24.0 6= 39
194 David Allcock SB 62 62 9= 33
194 David Allcock STJ 7.50 7.38 7.52 7.52 3 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 193 Samuel Fairweather 22.6 50
2 Derbyshire White 161 Oliver Wilby 22.7 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 29 Rhys Potter 23.3 46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Ben Burham 23.4 44
5 Derbyshire White 165 Cyrus Clarke 23.9 42

6= Derbyshire White 166 Adam Berwick 24.0 39
6= Nottinghamshire Green 194 David Allcock 24.0 39
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 26 William Swain 24.6 36
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 25 Thomas Johnson 25.3 34

10 Leicestershire Black 168 Josh Anderson 25.5 32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Joss Moffatt 45.6 50
2= Nottinghamshire Green 189 Nathan Langley 47.5 47
2= Nottinghamshire Green 190 Leo Tang 47.5 47
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 28 Sam Cartwright 48.6 44
5 Derbyshire White 162 Scott Ram 49.0 42
6 Derbyshire White 163 William Collings 49.5 40
7 Leicestershire Black 170 Toby Langrick 49.9 38
8 Derbyshire White 164 George Dave 50.4 36
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 27 Ethan Richards-Cole 52.4 34

10 Leicestershire Black 169 Jonathon Harrison 54.4 32
11 Lincolnshire Yellow 31 Ben Whinney 55.2 30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:33.1 0.0 1:33.1 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:41.2 0.0 1:41.2 50.0
4 02 Leicestershire Black 1:46.1 0.0 1:46.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:31.2 0.0 1:31.2 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:32.8 0.0 1:32.8 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 189 Nathan Langley 13.10 50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Joss Moffatt 11.86 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 25 Thomas Johnson 11.36 46
4 Derbyshire White 164 George Dave 10.78 44
5 Derbyshire White 161 Oliver Wilby 10.51 42
6 Lincolnshire Yellow 26 William Swain 10.09 40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 190 Leo Tang 9.91 38
8 Derbyshire White 165 Cyrus Clarke 9.67 36
9 Leicestershire Black 169 Jonathon Harrison 7.82 34

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 29 Rhys Potter 6.29 32



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Ben Burham 81 50
2 Derbyshire White 163 William Collings 80 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 28 Sam Cartwright 78 46
4 Derbyshire White 162 Scott Ram 76 44

5= Lincolnshire Yellow 27 Ethan Richards-Cole 72 41
5= Nottinghamshire Green 193 Samuel Fairweather 72 41
7 Leicestershire Black 168 Josh Anderson 68 38
8 Leicestershire Black 170 Toby Langrick 66 36

9= Derbyshire White 166 Adam Berwick 62 33
9= Nottinghamshire Green 194 David Allcock 62 33
11 Lincolnshire Yellow 31 Ben Whinney 60 30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 161 Oliver Wilby 2.57 50
2 Derbyshire White 164 George Dave 2.49 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 28 Sam Cartwright 2.40 46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 190 Leo Tang 2.38 44
5 Leicestershire Black 170 Toby Langrick 2.34 42
6 Lincolnshire Yellow 26 William Swain 2.33 40

7= Derbyshire White 166 Adam Berwick 2.22 37
7= Nottinghamshire Green 193 Samuel Fairweather 2.22 37
9 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Ben Burham 2.17 34

10 Leicestershire Black 168 Josh Anderson 2.00 32
11 Lincolnshire Yellow 31 Ben Whinney 1.84 30



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 15 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Joss Moffatt 8.44 50
2 Derbyshire White 162 Scott Ram 7.81 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 194 David Allcock 7.52 46

4= Derbyshire White 163 William Collings 7.30 43
4= Nottinghamshire Green 189 Nathan Langley 7.30 43
6 Derbyshire White 165 Cyrus Clarke 7.09 40
7 Leicestershire Black 169 Jonathon Harrison 6.78 38
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 27 Ethan Richards-Cole 6.36 36
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 25 Thomas Johnson 6.12 34

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 29 Rhys Potter 5.90 32


